## HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3318

By COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION

## April 21

1	On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 15 through 19 and insert:
2	"(d) 'Serious bodily injury' has the meaning given that term in ORS 339.285.
3	"(e) 'Service provider' includes school personnel who:
4	"(A) Are or will be providing services related to the implementation of an individualized edu-
5	cation program or a 504 Plan to the student; and
6	"(B) Do not hold a teaching license or an administrative license.".
7	In line 23, delete "bodily harm" and insert "serious bodily injury".
8	In line 27, delete "bodily harm" and insert "serious bodily injury".
9	After line 29, insert:
LO	"(a) Ensure that the behavior intervention plan is based on a functional behavioral analysis that
11	was conducted by a qualified person;
12	"(b) Ensure that the behavior intervention plan meets the student's needs, to the extent practi-
13	cable;".
4	In line 30, delete "(a)" and insert "(c)".
15	On page 2, delete lines 1 through 3 and insert:
16	"(d) Inform the service providers about any portions of the behavior intervention plan that are
L7	relevant to the service providers and about any training opportunities for the service providers;
18	"(e) Ensure that the behavior intervention plan was correctly implemented before making any
19	revisions; and
20	"(f) Notify members of the individualized education program team or the team that created the
21	504 Plan of any changes to the behavior intervention plan.".

22